POMS-JD.com Best Data-Driven Research Paper Competition

POMS 2019 – Thirtieth Annual Conference, Washington, DC, U.S.A., May 3-6, 2019

Production and Operations Management Society

Theme: POM in Data Driven Smart Decision Making Era

The Production and Operations Management Society (POMS) and JD.COM are partnering to announce their first "POMS-JD.com Best Data-Driven Research Paper Competition" at the POMS 2019 annual conference. This competition encourages submissions of research papers that advance the frontier of data-driven methodologies for production and operations management. The research should have relevance to theory and/or a strong potential to impact practice.

Submission guideline:

- 1. Email the full-length paper to **poms_datascience@jd.com** with the subject line POMS-JD.com 2019 Best Paper Competition by February 10th, 2019.
- 2. Include the following information in the email: title of the paper, abstract, three key words, list of authors, affiliations and email addresses.
- 3. The submission email should include a blind version of the paper for review purposes. The submitted paper including tables, figures, and appendices should not exceed 30 pages in standard format (minimum 1" margins, max 33 lines per page).

Between three and six finalists will be chosen, and their presentation will be scheduled in the "POMS-JD.com Best Paper Competition" session at the 2019 Annual POMS conference in Washington, DC. The winner will be announced and prizes will be awarded at the conference. The winner prize is accompanied by a \$1000 honorarium and each finalist is accompanied by a \$400 honorarium.

Please refer any questions to the POMS 2019 Annual Conference Data Science Track chairs Di Wu (di.wu@jd.com) and Zeyu Zheng (zyzheng@berkeley.edu).

POMS 2019 Conference Chairs:

Zuo-Jun Max Shen, University of California, Berkeley – General Chair Ruxian Wang, Johns Hopkins University, Program Co-Chair Nan Yang, University of Miami, Program Co-Chair